(i) "Registered apprenticeship program" means an apprenticeship program that: 4 

1. Is established in accordance with the requirements of KRS Chapter 343; 5 

2. Requires a minimum of two thousand (2,000) hours of on-the-job work 6 

experience; 7 

3. Requires a minimum of one hundred forty-four (144) hours of related 8 

instruction for each year of the apprenticeship; and 9 

4. Is approved by the Education and Labor Cabinet; 10 

(j) "Related instruction" has the same meaning as in KRS 343.010; and 11 

(k) "Sponsor" has the same meaning as in KRS 343.010.